

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Through the great dedication of the Minnesota Bandy Federation, the acheivement of players -- both internationally and locally -- can educate and improve the game of Bandy; and

WHEREAS: The accomplishments of Minnesota Bandy players give both the players and their community an experience very few have felt; and

WHEREAS: The concept of the Minnesota Bandy Federation conveys a special and lasting meaning to everyone involved in this unique sport;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of December 22 through December 29, 1985, to be

## Minnesota Bandy Newareness Week

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

SECRETARY OF STATE

35777

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN 17 1985

Secretary of State

357770.0.